# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David M. WEINER	05/24/2004
Robert E. DAVIS	06/02/2004
Mark R. BRANN	05/24/2004

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACADIA PHARMACEUTICALS INC.
Street Address:	3911 Sorrento Valley Blvd.
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12759662
Application Number:	12759664

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)314-1150

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-314-1200

Email: scgenua@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 222 East 41st Street
Address Line 2: Sandra genua

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017-6702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	598154-999057 & 999058
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandra Genua

Total Attachments: 2

source=12560-058-999\_Assignment#page1.tif source=12560-058-999\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026371 FRAME: 0359 79966/71

CH \$80.00

501550674

PATENT

Client Code: ACADIA.030A

Page 1

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, David M. Weiner, a United States citizen, residing at 4915 Muir Avenue, San Diego, California 92107, Robert E. Davis, 13272 Glencliff Way, San Diego, California 92130, and Mark R. Brann, 2950 Racetrack View Drive, Del Mar, California 92014-2460, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a SELECTIVE SEROTONIN 2A/2C RECEPTOR INVERSE AGONISTS AS THERAPEUTICS FOR NEURODEGENERATIVE DISEASES for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 10/759,561, Filed on January 15, 2004;

AND WHEREAS, ACADIA Pharmaceuticals Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 3911 Sorrento Valley Boulevard, San Diego, California 92121-1402, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 2 day of MAY, 20 04

David M. Weiner

STATE OF CA | S COUNTY OF S ON D 10973 |

Application No.: 10/759,561

. Filing Date: January 15, 2004

On 5/24/04, before me, MCGome 2, personally appeared David M. Weiner personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]



Notary Signature

Application No.: 10/759,561 Page 2 Filing Date: January 15, 2004 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_ STATE OF CA COUNTY OF SAN O 1090 , personally appeared Robert E. Davis 6/2/04 before me, MCGomez personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official scal. [SEAL] Notary Signature COMM. #1272984 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 21 day of May STATE OF CA COUNTY OF Son Dury subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. [SEAL]

> PATENT REEL: 026371 FRAME: 0361

PATENT

Client Code: ACADIA.030A

RECORDED: 06/01/2011

S:\DOCS\REM\REM-1295.DOC:sad